

Nevada County Habitat for Humanity (NCHFH) Board of Directors - Board Resolution October 29, 2019 – Board of Directors Meeting

Lorraine Larson, Executive Director of NCHFH, has been duly authorized to execute and deliver on behalf of NCHFH all agreements, certificates and legal documents deemed necessary to carry out the following transaction of selling the 210 Green Mountain Loop, Grass Valley, CA 95945 property to qualified Buyer and Habitat Homeowner partner applicant, Whitney Alexis Angel, as approved and directed by the Board of Directors.

Treasurer's	Signature:		Date:		
Printed Nan	ne: <u>SR</u>	<u>SR Jones</u>			
PASSED ANI	D ADOPTED THI	S 28 th , Day of Octob	er, 2019, by the following:		
AYES:	NAYS:	ABSTAIN:	ABSENT:		
The undersigned <u>President</u> (title of officer) of the Nevada County Habitat for Humanity Board of Directors, there before named does hereby attest and certify that					

Humanity Board of Directors, there before named does hereby attest and certify that the foregoing is a true and full copy of a resolution of the Executive Governing Board adopted at a duly convened meeting on the date above mentioned, which has not been altered, amended or repealed.

President's Signature:	Date:		

Printed Name: John Scott